FORM	4
------	---

Check this box if no longer subject to

## UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549 STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

OMB A	PROVAL
VB Number	3235-028

0 37

Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).	Filed pure	suant to Section 16(a) c	11	Estimated average burden hours per response:						
		Section 30(h) of the Inv					<u> </u>			
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person <sup>*</sup> <u>PERELMAN RONALD O</u>		ssuer Name <b>and</b> Ticker Tv Therapeutics				5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable) Director X 10% Owner				
(Last)(First)(Middle)C/O MACANDREWS & FORBESINCORPORATED		Date of Earliest Transac /11/2018	ction (Mont	h/Day/Year)		Officer (give t below)		Other (specify below)		
35 EAST 62ND STREET	4. If	f Amendment, Date of C	Original File	ed (Month/Day/Y	6. Indi Line)	6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line)				
(Street) NEW YORK NY 10065						X	,	One Reporting Pers More than One Rep		
(City) (State) (Zip)										
Table I - N	Ion-Derivative	e Securities Acqu	uired, D	isposed of,	or Ben	eficially	Owned			
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Yea	Execution Date,	3. Transactic Code (Ins 8)				5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Followin	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	7. Nature o Indirect Beneficial Ownership	
			Code V	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	- Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)		(Instr. 4)	
Table I		Securities Acqui calls, warrants, o					wned	-	•	

1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transa Code ( 8)		Secu Acqu (A) o Disp of (D	vative rities lired r osed ) r. 3, 4	6. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)		7. Title and Amount of Securities Underlying Derivative Security (Instr. 3 and 4)		8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Number of derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 4)	10. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
				Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares				
Call Option (right to buy)	\$1.84	12/11/2018		J <sup>(1)</sup>		1		12/11/2018	12/11/2019	Class A common stock	5,434,782	(1)	1	I	See footnote <sup>(3)</sup>
Common Stock Purchase Warrant	\$2.12	12/11/2018		J <sup>(2)</sup>		1		12/11/2018	12/11/2025	Class A common stock	340,534	(2)	1	I	See footnote <sup>(3)</sup>

## Explanation of Responses:

1. On December 11, 2018, MacAndrews & Forbes Group LLC ("M&F Group") entered into a letter agreement (the "Letter Agreement"), with vTv Therapeutics Inc. (the "Issuer"), for M&F Group's commitment to purchase, at the Issuer's option, exercisable on demand during a one-year period after the date of the Letter Agreement (the "Investment Period"), the Company's Class A common stock, par value \$0.01 per share ("Common Stock") at a per share price of \$1.84, which is equal to the closing price of the Common Stock for the trading day preceding the date of the Letter Agreement. The Letter Agreement also permits M&F Group to exercise an option to purchase Common Stock at the same price up to three times during the Investment Period. The aggregate amount of Common Stock that may be purchased by M&F Group (whether at its or the Issuer's option) pursuant to the Letter Agreement is limited to \$10.0 million.

2. In consideration for the commitment of M&F Group under the Letter Agreement, the Issuer issued M&F Group a warrant (the "Warrant") to purchase 340,534 shares of Common Stock, exercisable at a price of \$2.12, which is 115% of the option price under the Letter Agreement. The Warrant is exercisable until December 11, 2025.

3. Mr. Ronald O. Perelman is the sole stockholder of MacAndrews & Forbes Incorporated ("M&F Inc."), which is the parent of MFV Holdings One LLC ("MFV") and MacAndrews & Forbes LLC ("M&F LLC"), which is the parent of M&F Group. M&F Group holds the securities described above. Mr. Perelman, M&F Inc., M&F LLC, M&F Group and MFV may be deemed to be directors by deputization of the Issuer by virtue of their relationship with Steven M. Cohen, Paul M. Meister and Paul G. Savas, directors of the Issuer, and certain rights of M&F TTP Holdings Two LLC, an indirect subsidiary of M&F Inc. ("M&F TTP"), pursuant to the Investor Rights Agreement, dated as of July 29, 2015, between the Issuer and M&F TTP, as successor in interest to vTv Therapeutics Holdings LLC.

<u>/s/ Ronald O. Perelman</u>	<u>12/12/2018</u>			
** Signature of Reporting Person	Date			

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

\* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).

\*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.